10) NON-CURRENT ASSETS (FIM million)

Intangible assets

Immaterial rights
Goodwill
Other long-term investments
Advance payments

Consolidated goodwill

Consolidated goodwill
Consolidation difference

Tangible assets

Land and water
Revaluations

Total land and water
Buildings and structures

Revaluations
Total buildings and structures
Machinery and equipment
Other tangible assets
Advance payments and work in progress

Investments

Interest in associated companies *)
Receivables from associated companies
Other shares and holdings
Other receivables
Advance payments

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Book value of production machinery at Dec. 31, 1999

*) Bookings relating to the balance sheet value of shares in associated
companies, e.g. due to the result of an associated company, are stated
under acquisition cost at Jan. 1, 1999 and under the increases and
decreases for the period.

) Value decreases of shares

Notes to the pro forma balance sheet 1919

Accumulated
depreciation and Accumulated Accumulated depre- Planned

Acquisition cost value decreases depreciation on ciation on decreases depreciation Book value
31.12.1999 1.1.1999 restructurations and transfers for the period 31.12.1999

391.7 -145.8 -52.7 14.7 -61.8 146.1
249.0 -176.5 -8.2 62.4 -33.3 93.4
308.1 -228.6 -5.0 75.6 -15.0 135.1

0.3 0.3
949.1 -551.0 -65.9 152.7 -110.1 374.8

400.4 -55.8 -3.0 -37.7 303.9
-3.1 0.9 1.3 -0.9

397.3 -54.9 -3.0 -36.4 303.0

294.2 294.2
46.8 46.8

341.0 341.0
1 195.4 -242.5 16.0 -0.2 -29.3 939.3

54.6 54.6
1 250.0 -242.5 16.0 -0.2 -29.3 993.9

2 868.3 -1 780.9 -96.2 94.4 -246.1 839.4
66.8 -45.6 1.4 -6.2 -3.2 13.2
40.0 40.0

4 566.1 -2 069.0 -78.9 88.0 -278.6 2 227.6

834.7 834.7
13.7 13.7

683.2 -20.0 0.8 -2.2) 661.7
9.8 9.8
1.1 1.1

1 542.5 -20.0 0.8 -2.2 1 521.1

7 455.0 -2 694.9 -147.7 241.4 -427.3 4 426.5

396.5

20 Notes to the pro forma balance sheet

100.0 100.0 1 025 000 60 944 217 833
100.0 100.0
100.0 100.0
100.0 100.0
100.0 100.0

100.0
61.0 61.0
59.3 69.5

100.0 100.0
72.0 100.0

100.0 100.0 3 000 000 178 372 646 567
60.0 60.0

7.3 69.0
100.0 100.0

81.1
90.0
90.0
90.0
90.0
90.0
89.4
90.0
90.0
90.0
90.0
90.0
90.0
90.0

100.0
100.0

100.0 100.0
100.0 100.0

100.0
22.8 77.2 100.0 7 815 15 075 15 075

100.0
86.1 100.0

100.0
100.0
100.0

100.0 100.0
100.0 100.0
80.0 80.0

54.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

90.0 90.0
100.0 100.0

100.0

GROUP COMPANIES

Helsinki Media
Helsinki Media Company Oy, Helsinki *)
Helsinki Televisio Oy, Helsinki
HMC Television Oy, Helsinki
Liiketieto-Business Information Oy, Helsinki
Milvus Förlags AB, Sweden
Oy Måndag Ab, Helsinki
Oy Ruutunelonen Ab, Helsinki
Oy Suomen Medianelonen Ab, Helsinki
Suomalainen Yritystiedosto Oy, Helsinki
Tuotantotalo Werne Oy, Helsinki

Sanoma
Sanoma Corporation, Helsinki *)
Arnedo Oy, Helsinki